THE DATASHEET OF
ADP2381AREZ-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
20 V, 6 A Synchronous Step-Down
Regulator with Low-Side Driver
Data Sheet ADP2381
FEATURES
Input voltage: 4.5 V to 20 V

the inductor should be higher than the current-limit threshold of
the switch to prevent the inductor from becoming saturated.
The rms current of the inductor can be calculated by
12
2
2 L
OUTRMS
I
II
∆
+=
Shielded ferrite core materials are recommended for low core
loss and low EMI. Table 7 lists some recommended inductors.
Table 7. Recommended Inductors
Vendor Part No. Value (µH) ISAT (A) IRMS (A) DCR (mΩ)
Toko FDVE0630-R47M 0.47 15.6 14.1 3.7
 FDVE0630-R75M 0.75 10.9 10.7 6.2
 FDVE0630-1R0M 1.0 9.5 9.5 8.5
 FDVE1040-1R5M 1.5 13.7 14.6 4.6
 FDVE1040-2R2M 2.2 11.4 11.6 6.8
 FDVE1040-3R3M 3.3 9.8 9.0 10.1
 FDVE1040-4R7M 4.7 8.2 8.0 13.8
Vishay IHLP3232DZ-R47M-11 0.47 14 25 2.38
 IHLP3232DZ-R68M-11 0.68 14.5 22.2 3.22
 IHLP3232DZ-1R0M-11 1.0 12 18.2 4.63
 IHLP4040DZ-1R5M-01 1.5 27.5 15 5.8
 IHLP4040DZ-2R2M-01 2.2 25.6 12 9
 IHLP4040DZ-3R3M-01 3.3 18.6 10 14.4
 IHLP4040DZ-4R7M-01 4.7 17 9.5 16.5
Wurth Elektronik 744 325 120 1.2 25 20 1.8
 744 325 180 1.8 18 16 3.5
 744 325 240 2.4 17 14 4.75
744 325 330 3.3 15 12 5.9

(RE-16-4)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Packing
ADP2381AREZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead TSSOP_EP RE-16-4 Reel
ADP2381AREZ −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead TSSOP_EP RE-16-4 Tube
ADP2381-EVALZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-153-ABT 08
-0
3-
20
10
-A
16 9
8
1
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
9 16
18
PIN 1
INDICATOR
4.50
4.40
4.30
5.10
5.00
4.90
3.40
2.68
2.46
1.75
EXPOSED
PAD
1.10 MAX
SEATING
PLANE
0.15 MAX
0.05 MIN
COPLANARITY
0.076
0.95
0.90
0.85
0.30
0.19
0.65 BSC
0.20
0.09
0.25
8°
0°
0.70
0.60
0.50
6.40 BSC
©2012 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D10209-0-3/12(0)